PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4258279

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME IN COVER SHEET SHOULD BE STAMPS.COM INC. THE ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT IS CORRECT. previously recorded on Reel 019618 Frame 0145. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT ASSIGNEE NAME IS STAMPS.COM INC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
E-STAMP CORPORATION	04/27/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STAMPS.COM INC.
Street Address:	1990 E. GRAND AVE.
City:	EL SEGUNDO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7864356

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2148558000

Email: jessica.behrens@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: R. ROSS VIGUET

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 2200 ROSS AVE., STE. 3600

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STAP.P0012C1/10021527
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. ROSS VIGUET
SIGNATURE:	/R. Ross Viguet/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=P012C1 Assignment#page1.tif source=P012C1 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 041618 FRAME: 0069**

504211602

source=P012C1 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 041618 FRAME: 0070

11829467

OF \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
E-Stamp Corporation	04/27/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stamps.com	
Street Address:	3420 Ocean Park Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 1040	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90405	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11829467

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-855-8000

Correspondent Name: R. Ross Viguet/Fulbright & Jaworski LLP

Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61135/P012C1/10021527
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Ross Viguet

Total Attachments: 2

source=P012C1assign2#page1.tif source=P012C1assign2#page2.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is entered into is entered into by eStamp Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business located at 2051 Stierlin Court, Mountain View, California 94043 ("Assignor"), as assignor, in favor of Stamps.com Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business located at 3420 Ocean Park Boulevard, Suite 1040, Santa Monica, California 90405 ("Assignee"), as assignee, with reference to the following facts and circumstances:

Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated April 27, 2001 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), which, along with the promises contained herein, constitute mutual consideration for the promises herein;

Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the Letters Patents and applications in the United States (hereinafter the "Patents") as shown on the attached Exhibit A.

Assignee desires to acquire, and Assignor desires to assign, Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents.

NOW. THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is bereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the Patents listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, together with any reissue or reissues of the Patents to the end of the term or terms for which the Patents are granted or may be reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor further warrants that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict with or inconsistent with this assignment.

In testimony whereof, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its officer(s) thereunto duly authorized.

ASSIGNOR ESTAMP CORPORATION

Dated: April 27, 2001

Ed Malyss

Vice President and General Counsel

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

On April 27, 2001, before me, , Notary Public, personally appeared Ed Malysz, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his aignature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

MITHERS MY PART THE OUTSIDE

day Public

YOLANDA SULLOCE
CONTRACTO O PESSON
REIGN AND CONTRACTO
MY CONTRACTO CONTRACTO
MY CONTRA

UNITED STATES PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS

Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
09/491,949	01/26/2000	System and Method for Printing Multiple Postage Indicia
09/260,208	03/01/1999	Method and System for Electronic Document Certification
09/644,632	08/23/2000	Virtual Security Device
08/953,477	10/17/1997	Postage Server System and Method
09/469,561	12/22/1999	Postal Printer Driver
09/483,619	01/14/2000	System and Method for Electronic Ticketing
29/099,927	02/01/1999	Window Portion of a Stampless Envelope——Design
29/109,856	08/24/1999	Window Portion of a Stampless Envelope—Design
09/106,997	06/29/1998	System and Method for Automatically Providing Shipping/Transportation Fees
09/115,532	07/15/1998	System and Method for Remote Postage Metering
not yet assigned, continuation of 09/106,997	04/09/01	System and Method for Automatically Providing Shipping/Transportation Fees
09/608,735	06/30/00	Evidencing and Verifying Indicia of Value using Secret Key Cryptography
09/608,123	06/30/00	Evidencing Indicia of Value using Secret Key Cryptography

PATEINIT REEL: 049618 FRANCE: 00747

RECORDED: 02/23//2007/